

## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Gardner

- 1 Amend Judiciary Committee Report dated April 10, 2025, page 2, lines  
2 4 and 5, strike "DECEASED MINOR'S NEXT OF KIN PURSUANT TO THE  
3 C.R.C.P." and substitute "A MEMBER OF THE DECEASED MINOR'S NEXT OF  
4 KIN PURSUANT TO THE C.R.C.P. FOR PURPOSES OF THIS SUBSECTION (4),  
5 "NEXT OF KIN" MAY INCLUDE A PARENT, STEPPARENT, LEGAL GUARDIAN,  
6 GRANDPARENT, AUNT, UNCLE, SIBLING, OR LAWFUL REPRESENTATIVE OF  
7 THE DECEASED MINOR".
- 8 Page 2 of the report, line 6, after "AND" insert "A MEMBER OF".
- 9 Page 2 of the report, strike line 16 and substitute "NAME AND ADDRESS OF  
10 A MEMBER OF THE DECEASED MINOR'S NEXT OF KIN FOR WHOM".
- 11 Page 2 of the report, line 21, after "TO" insert "A MEMBER OF".
- 12 Amend reengrossed bill, page 7, line 12, strike "(3)(a)(III)" and substitute  
13 "(3)(a)(IV)".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*